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WAVERLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL

\Inspiring today's learners to thrive in tomorrow's world

Kia ora koutou,

T Correction — Teachers Strike

Firstly, my apologies to our school community for the incorrect date that was sent out via
SkoolLoop regarding the upcoming Teachers Strike.

The correct date for the strike is Thursday 23rd October.

School will not be open for instruction on this day.

However, we do expect all of our students o attend and participate in the School Production as
planned.

¥, School Production — Almost Sold Out!

Excitement is building for our upcoming School Production, and tickets are selling fast! We now
have only a handful of tickets remaining for the evening shows, but there are still more available
for the Wednesday matinee.

If you haven't secured your tickets yet, please contact the school office soon to avoid missing out.

") Flag at Half-Mast

Our school flag is flying at half-mast this week to mark the passing of Jim Bolger, who was born
here in Taranaki. We acknowledge his significant contribution Yo New Zealand and his connection
to our region.

Thank You — Whanganui Floral Art Group
A heartfelt thank you to the Whanganui Floral Art Group for the beautiful flowers that were
kindly left on our doorstep this week. They have brought colour and warmth to our staffroom and
brightened everyone's day.

i Community Consultation — Principal Appointment

Thank you to everyone who has already returned the yellow consultation forms for the New
Principal Appointment process. Your input is greatly valued and will help guide the Board's decision-
making. If you have not yet returned your form, please do so by tomorrow.

== &% Mathex and PCT Competitions

Congratulations to our teams who competed in the Mathex Competition last night and the Police
Physical Competency Test (PCT) on Tuesday.

We are incredibly proud of your feamwork, effort, and enthusiasm — you represented Waverley
Primary with pridel

Nga mihi,
Tim Marriott
Principal
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Term 4

Mon 20 Oct - Technology Y6,748 - Session 2
Wed 22 Oct - Production Matinee & Night Show
Thurs 23 Oct - School closed due to Strike action

- Production Night Show
Fri 24 Oct - Flying Start - 2pm
Mon 27 Oct - Labour Day - school closed
Thurs 30 Oct - Halloween Disco - PFA

- Super 6 Touch - Y748
Mon 3 Nov - Technology Y6, 748 - Session 3
Thurs 6 Nov - Group Lamb & Calf Club Day - 10.00 am
Fri 7 Nov - Flying Start - 2pm
Mon 10 Nov - Technology Y6, 4748 - Session 4

- Remembrance Day Service at school 10.00 am
- BoT Meeting 5.30pm

Tues 11 Nov - WAVERLEY SHOW DAY

Mon 17 Nov - Technology Y6, 748 - Session 5
Wed 26 Nov - School Athletics Day

Mon 1-Fri 5 Dec - Tui Ridge Camp Y7&8

Fri 5 Dec - Flying Start - 2pm

Mon 8 Dec - Technology Y6, 748 - Session 6
Tues 9 Dec - Leavers Dinner

Wed 10 Dec - Thank you, Morning Tea for helpers
Thurs 11 Dec - Reports go home

Fri 12 Dec - Prizegiving 10.00 am

- School finishes for the year.

ASSEMBLY - Kowhai Hub will be presenting assembly this
Friday in the school hall at 2.30 pm. Everyone welcome.

CRICKET: $20 fees are now due for cricket. Can these please be paid into account
number 01-0795-0004979-00. Many thanks.

SCHOLASTIC: Issue 7 accompanies this newsletter. Return date for orders is Friday 24
October.

UNIFORM: With continued price increases unfortunately our school hats will now be
$12.00.

CHRISTMAS RAFFLE - The school will be running a Christmas Raffle. We would
appreciate each family donating an item for this raffle. Raffle cards for each family
will come home over the next couple of weeks.
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Each week one class will be sharing photos of their learning & activities.
Check out KOWHAT Hub

Kowhai Hub are enjoying compiling their autobiographies.
Some very cute baby pictures have been shared.

my life
{SO far}
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